www.lumics.com Data Sheet LU0845M150
Copyright Lumics GmbH - All rights reserved
LU0845M150
Single Mode Laser Module
Up to 150mW operation power
Features:
· Wavelength 840-860nm
· High optical output power
· Proven reliability for high power operation
· Cooled 14-pin package
· Very powerful chip design
· Single mode fiber pigtail
· Fiber Bragg Grating stabilized on request
· Lifetime > 10.000 h
Description / Applications:
The Lumics LU0845M150 laser diode module contains an optimized
InGaAsP/GaInP/AlGaAs quantum well high power laser on GaAs substrate.
The extremely stringent reliability requirements are achieved through our patent
pending innovative technology. This includes careful design, exactly defined
manufacturing and extensive testing. The qualification contains a set of
optoelectronic, thermal and mechanical tests. Each laser diode module is
individually serialized for traceability and is shipped with a specified set of test
data.
www.lumics.com Data Sheet LU0845M150
Copyright Lumics GmbH - All rights reserved
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Storage Temp. Tmax -40 85 °C
Operating Case Temp. Top, case -20 40 °C
Operating Chip Temp. Top, chip 20 30 °C
Soldering Temp. (max. 10sec) 260 °C
LD Forward Current IF, max 450 mA
LD Reverse Voltage VR, max 0.3 V
Monitor Forward Current IF, PD 5 mA
Monitor Reverse Voltage VR, PD 20 V
TEC Current ITEC 1.8 A
TEC Voltage VTEC 3.2 V
ESD Damage 500 V
Fiber Pigtail Bend Radius 25 mm
Maximum transient (<3µs) forward current 1.2 A
Absolute Maximum Ratings:
(2) A standard human body model (1.5kOhm, 1000pF) is used for ESD thresholds
(1) Operating current (power) is the maximum current (power) where the slope efficiency does not decrease by more than 20% from average between
1.8x - 3.0x threshold to the maximum rated output power.
Parameter Conditions Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
Operating Power
LU0845M150 Iop = < 380mA Pop 150 mW
Operating Forward Current (1)
LU0845M150 Pop = 150mW Iop 300 380 mA
Threshold Current Ith 90 150 mA
Forward Voltage at Iop Vop 1.65 2 V
Peak Wavelength as specified +/- 10nm    peak 840 845 860 nm
Spectral Width (fwhm) at Pop, no FBG      1 4 nm
Optical Power Stability at Iop, t = 60sec Pop / t 0.5 %
Spectral Shift with Temp. Chip Temp.    / T 0.3 nm/°C
Monitor Responsivity R 0.1 0.7 10 µA/mW
Monitor Dark Current  5 40 nA
TEC Current chip 25°C, case 70°C ITEC 0.8 A
TEC Voltage chip 25°C, case 70°C VTEC 2.1 V
Thermistor Resistance T=25°C Rth 9.5 10 10.5 kOhm
Thermistor Constant B 3850 3950 4050 K
Steinhart-Hart Equation coefficients C1 = 1.1292E-03 /  C2 = 2.3411E-04 /  C3 = 8.7755E-08
Fiber Type Single mode
l
l
l
Electrical and Optical Characteristics
(at 845nm, 25°C (T chip  and T case) and Begin of Life (BOL)):
+
-
T
1234567
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
12
.7
15
.2
8.
9
30.0
26.0
2.5
0.5
m
in
. 1
2.
0
20.8
1.
5
7.
65
 +
/-
0.
15
ø 2.7
APC ferrule
(SNZ-3A series)
0.2
4.
7
+
/-
0.
2
20.0 +/-2.0
10.0 +/-2.0
3.
5
+
/-
0.
2
ø2.0 +/-0.2
5.
4
0.
25
20.0 +/-3.0
ø1.0 +/-0.2
Optional Grating:
50mm max length
distance to LD:
1900+/-200
SN0123456
General tolerance: +/- 0.1mm
(unless otherwise noted)
Dimensions in mm
15.2
2.8 2.8
min. 1000
www.lumics.com Data Sheet LU0845M150
Copyright Lumics GmbH - All rights reserved
Pin Function Pin Function
1 Cooler (+) 8 nc
2 Thermistor 9 nc
3 PD anode 10 LD anode
4 PD cathode 11 LD cathode
5 Thermistor 12 nc
6 nc 13 Case ground
7 nc 14 Cooler (-)
Pin Connections:
Module Drawing (dimensions in mm):
Complies with 21 CFR1040.10
For further information and ordering details please contact Lumics at:
Lumics GmbH
Carl-Scheele-Str. 16
12489 Berlin
Germany
Rev 081024 / v1
Copyright Lumics GmbH
All rights reserved
Tel: +49. (0)30. 6 78 06 76 - 0
Fax: +49. (0)30. 6 78 06 76 - 26
Email: sales4@lumics.com
www.lumics.com Data Sheet LU0845M150
Copyright Lumics GmbH - All rights reserved
User Safety:
INVISIBLE  LASER RADIATION
AVOID EYE OR SKIN EXPOSURE TO
DIRECT OR SCATTERED RADIATION
CLASS 3B LASER PRODUCT
IEC 60825-1:93 A2:2001
AVOID EYE OR SKIN EXPOSURE TO
DIRECT OR SCATTERED RADIATION
OUTPUT POWER 200mW
WAVELENGTH 845nm
CLASS IIIb LASER PRODUCT
INVISIBLE LASER RADIATION
DANGER
Po = 200mW
    = 845nml